1st Revised Page 1

## SECTION I

## RULES AND REGULATIONS

- 1. ADULT FARES: Fares published herein are adult fares and apply to passengers who have reached or passed their twelfth (12) birthday.
- 2. CHILDREN FARES: Children under two (2) years of age, when accompanied by an adult passenger and not occupying a seat to the exclusion of a paying passenger will be carried free.
- 3. MILITARY FARES: All active duty military personnel, including reservists going to or returning from active duty for training locations shall qualify for special military rates, under Kitsap County operations of Bremerton-Kitsap Airporter, Inc. only.
- 4. INTERMEDIATE APPLICATION: Fares to or from intermediate points named herein, will be the same as the fare to or from the most distant station for which fares are named herein.
- 5. ROUND-TRIP FARES: Except as otherwise specifically provided herein, round-trip fares will be 90% percent of each segment of the applicable one-way fare, adding or subtracting sufficient cents when necessary to make round-trip fares end in dollars. (C)
- 6. FAMILY FARES: Family fares apply to spouses traveling together and/or single parents with their children to or from Sea-Tac International Airport. The fare for one adult is the "regular adult" fare, and the fare for the spouse at one-half the "regular adult" fare. The fare for children when accompanied by their parents and traveling together as a family is one-half the appropriate rate contained herein. Family fares apply only to Kitsap County operations of Bremerton-Kitsap Airporter, Inc. and must be purchased a minimum of seven days in advance of date of travel.
- 8. EXPRESS FARES: Express fares shall be at \$2.50 above "regular" adult fares and apply to all passengers regardless of status, except children less than two years of age, who shall ride free of charge.
- 8. AIRPORT AND AIRLINE PERSONNEL: Airport personnel and airline crew member personnel shall be charged the same fares as military personnel.
- 9. SENIORS: The term "senior" or "senior citizen" shall mean all individuals aged sixty-five (65) years or older.

ISSUED: October 20, 2003 EFFECTIVE: November 20, 2003

1<sup>st</sup> Revised Page 5

## SECTION I

(cont)

ALL FARES IN U.S. DOLLARS AND CENTS, PER PERSON ONE WAY, EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE INDICATED.

|                                      | A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR |                      |                                       |  |
|--------------------------------------|--|----------------------|---------------------------------------|--|
| BETWEEN                              | SEA-TAC  | SEA-TAC              | SEA-TAC                               |  |
| CINA                                 | REGULAR/<br>ACTIVE DUTY<br>MILITARY/<br>SENIOR<br>CITIZEN  | CHILDREN<br>2-11 YRS | UNDER AGE 2<br>IN COMPANY<br>OF ADULT |  |
| MCCHORD AFB                          | \$14.00  | \$9.00               | FREE                                  |  |
| FT. LEWIS<br>AND<br>MADIGAN HOSPITAL | \$15.00  | \$10.00              | FREE                                  |  |
|                                      |  | A7 7 10              |                                       |  |

COMMUTATION FARES: Ten (10) ride adult cummutation fare books to be used within one year of sale will be sold between any of the above points and Sea-Tac International Airport for 90% of the applicable regular adult fare.

ROUND-TRIP FARES: Except as otherwise specifically provided herein, round-trip fares will be 90% percent of each segment of the applicable one-way fare, adding or subtracting sufficient cents when necessary to make round-trip fares end in dollars. (C)

NOTICE POSTED IN COMPLIANCE WITH REGULATIONS OF THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION, PO BOX 47250, OLYMPIA, WA 98504

SECTION I 1st Revised Fage 4
FARES
ALL FARES IN U.S. DOLLARS AND CENTS PER PERSON,
ONE WAY EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE INDICATED

| BETWEEN<br>AND | SEA-TAC<br>REGULAR | MILITARY/  | CHILDREN  | SEA-TAC<br>CHILDREN<br>UNDER AGE 2<br>IN COMPANY |
|----------------|--------------------|------------|-----------|--|
| (All rates, fa | res or charg       | es in this | issue are | OF ADULT<br>increases)                           |
| POULSBO        | 19.00              | 17.00      | 10.00     | FRISE  |
| BANGOR         | 19.00              | 17.00      | 10.00     | FREE   |
| SILVERDALE     | 18.00              | 16.00      | 9.00      | frie   |
| BREMERTON      | 17.00              | 15.00      | 9.00      | FREE   |
| GORST          | 16.00              | 14.00      | 8.00      | FREE   |
| PORT ORCHARD   | 1.5.00             | 13.00      | 8.00      | FREE   |
| PURDY          | 13.00              | 11.00      | 7.00      | FREE   |
| GIG HARBOR     | 12.00              | 10.00      | 6.00      | FREE   |
| N.W. TACOMA    | 11.00              | 9.00       | 6.00      | FREE   |

COMMUTATION FARES: Ten (10) ride adult commutation fare books to be used within one year of sale will be sold between any of the above points and Sea-Tac International Airport for 90% of the applicable regular adult fare.

ROUND TRIP FARES: Except otherwise specifically provided herein, round trip fares will be 90% percent of the applicable one way fare, adding or subtracting sufficient cents when necessary to make round trip fares end in dollars.

FAMILY FARES: Family fares apply to spouses traveling together and/or single parents traveling with their minor children. The fare for one adult is the "regular adult" fare, and the fare for the spouse at one-half the "regular adult" fare. The fare for children when accompanied by their parents and traveling together as a family is one-half the appropriate rate contained herein. Family fares apply only to Kitsap County operations of Bremerton-Kitsap Airporter, Inc. and must be purchased a minimum of seven days in advance of date of travel.

ISSUED: October 20, 2003 EFFECTIVE: November 20, 2003